эл.почта: ehr@nt-rt.ru || cайт: https://endcounters.nt-rt.ru/
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51

SOFTWARE VERSION 51 Software version of the Prothermo NMT53 . 5.0 Display 4.0 or higher 496
HARDWARE VERSION 51 Hardware version of the Prothermo NMT53 . 1.4 Display 1.4 or higher 497
DEVICE TYPE CODE 51
Display of the device type code (181 for the Prothermo
NMT53 )
181 Display 499
ADJ. SENSOR UNIT
TEMP. UNIT (HOST) 51
Able to switch displaying unit for remote receiving host
system.
°C Select °C, °F, °R, °K 761
TEMP. UNIT 51
Able to switch displaying unit for NMS & NMS connected
local HART displaying unit.
°C Select °C, °F, °R, °K 766
HART LINE
NMT 777
Assignment of Prothermo NMT53 with IS HART or Non-IS
HART connection.
- TERMINAL PORT B: Non-IS HART connection
- TERMINAL PORT A: IS HART connection
TERMINAL
PORT B
Set
TERMINAL PORT B
TERMINAL PORT A
770
Note!
The ports
selections have
to be done,
when the
Proservo has
EEx d[ia]
Note!
The whole
matrix is
available when
NMT is
connected and
SPOT or
AVERAGE
temperature
element is
selected.
5
5
5
5
5
Prothermo NMT 535
38
6. Error Codes
If an error has occured in the Prothermo NMT 535, then the Proservo NMS 53x will display an error
message and also send error information to the receiver.
6.1 Short Circuit or Break
After a short circuit or break in the elements or the wiring, the Prothermo NMT 535 display an
extreme temperature such as
-49.5°C (-57.1°F)... default for short circuit)
or
359.0°C (678.2°F)... default for break
on the HOME position of the Proservo NMS53x and transferring it to a remote system for
convenient monitoring function for the faulty condition.These temperatures will only be displayed
while the element at fault is selected.
If you select a faultless element, then the LCD will show the correct average temperature. Setting
is possible at positions G0V8H8/9 and G0V9H2 of the programming matrix.
6.2 Communication Error
After a communication error between the Prothermo NMT 535 and the Proservo NMS 53x (HART®
communication error), the Proservo NMS 53x will display 395.5°C (743.9°C) on the HOME position
of the Proservo NMS 53x.
6.3 Error and Status Messages
(*) Never use an analogue-type tester, which would allow too much electric current to flow to the
measuring element when determining the resistance. The current should be limited to 1 mA or